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Starlight Trails Relay Series 2017/18 Event 3: Allestree

4 x 3 miles

Results v1.2 - Final

11th January 2018

Finish
Position

Cat
Position

Team

Team Name

Club

Series
Events

Team Members

Cat

Leg1

Position

Leg 2

Leg 2
(elapsed)

Position

Leg 3

Leg 3
(elapsed)

Position

Leg 4

Total

Mx Pts

F Pts

M Pts

39

Mostly Matts

Derwent

Oliver Meek
Matthew Heywood
Sam Knibbs
Matthew Cartwright

00:19:54

00:20:55

00:40:49

00:20:41

01:01:30

00:19:28

01:20:58

50

78

Hermitage Donkeys

Hermitage

Darren Creswell
Darren Wilson
David Pallett (s)
Joe Pollard

00:24:16

00:22:04

00:46:20

00:20:41

01:07:01

00:17:45

01:24:46

49

63

Wonkeys Winfies

South Derbyshire

Simon Reynolds
Chris Hanman
Andy Lindley
Colin Mee

00:22:33

00:23:07

00:45:40

00:23:03

01:08:43

00:24:03

01:32:46

48

51

Starlight Express

Shelton Striders

Kenny Malton
Pascale Holden
Rachel Farrow
Shaun Cooper

00:19:25

00:23:12

00:42:37

00:25:49

01:08:26

00:24:54

01:33:20

50

57

Team Orion

Ilkeston

Dave Millington
Mark Brown
John Reynolds
Dave Feely

00:26:44

16

00:23:50

00:50:34

00:22:06

01:12:40

00:24:08

01:36:48

47

68

Let's Blow This Thing

Team Derby Runner

Mark Ison

Sarah Huskinson
Rob Jeffries
Sarah Sutton

00:24:07

00:25:39

00:49:46

00:22:58

01:12:44

00:25:12

01:37:56

49

40

Derwent Darkside

Derwent

Yvonne Turner
Chris Duro
Yvonne Turner
Rob Turner

00:25:26

13

00:25:12

00:50:38

00:26:05

01:16:43

10

00:23:04

01:39:47

48

74

LERC1

Long Eaton

Marc Kinch
Paul Lewis
Phil Deakin
Paul Lewis

00:26:16

15

00:24:36

00:50:52

00:24:31

01:15:23

00:24:29

01:39:52

46

42

Sinply Lovely

Sinfin

Simon Bray
Matt Harris
Dean Bethnal (s)
Brian Warner (s)

00:24:24

11

00:28:16

00:52:40

12

00:22:49

01:15:29

00:25:00

01:40:29

45

10 1

60

Sex, Drugs and Rock
& Roll

South Derbyshire

Jenny Laing
Lisa Wright
Tracey Glover
Nikki Reeves

00:22:25

00:26:44

00:49:09

00:27:32

01:16:41

00:24:41

01:41:22

50
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Results v1.2 - Final

Finish
Position

Cat
Position

Team

Team Name

Club

Series
Events

Team Members

Cat

Leg1

Position

Leg 2

Leg2
(elapsed)

Position

Leg 3

Leg 3
(elapsed)

Position

Leg 4

Total

Mx Pts

F Pts

M Pts

11

47

May the Fours be
with you

Team Derby Runner

Gordon Lathwell
Andy Skelding
Craig Fisher
Andy Parry

00:23:36

00:30:12

00:53:48

14

00:25:04

01:18:52

12

00:25:20

01:44:12

44

12

61

Long and Short of It

South Derbyshire

lan Archer
Paul Hudson
Matt Long
Phil Glover

00:23:37

00:27:28

00:51:05

10

00:26:43

01:17:48

11

00:27:20

01:45:08

43

13

83

Orion 2

Ilkeston

Laura Hickey
Richard lliffe
Addelle Whittleton
Mark Brown

00:29:05

26

00:24:21

00:53:26

13

00:30:17

01:23:43

15

00:24:57

01:48:40

47

14

59

Mansformation

Andy Lamb
Neil Adams
lan Bentley
Matthew Lloyd

00:27:09

17

00:24:54

00:52:03

11

00:29:46

01:21:49

14

00:27:09

01:48:58

42

15

77

Hermitage Donkettes

Hermitage

Laurie May
Kate Reeves
Zoe Sewter
Louise Mason

00:28:32

20

00:29:13

00:57:45

20

00:26:26

01:24:11

16

00:24:49

01:49:00

49

16

49

Cajoloch

Shelton Striders

Alexander Lee
Carolyn Hopkinson
Jack Surgay (s)
Chris Purslow

00:24:45

12

00:29:28

00:54:13

15

00:27:12

01:21:25

13

00:31:39

01:53:04

46

17

37

Trailing Behind

Shelton Striders

lan Jones

Kate Johnson

lan Jones
Charlotte Convey

00:28:30

19

00:29:20

00:57:50

21

00:28:26

01:26:16

18

00:27:53

01:54:09

45

18

44

| am your Father *

Team Derby Runner

Robert Lane

Fiona Hawkins
Tiffany Upton
Chris Wilshaw

00:29:00

24

00:29:39

00:58:39

22

00:33:02

01:31:41

25

00:22:29

01:54:10

44

19

50

TDB *

Sarah Warburton (s)
Alison Flower
James Palmer
Chris Holmes

00:33:54

35

00:32:05

01:05:59

35

00:26:57

01:32:56

27

00:21:31

01:54:27

43

20

62

Odds & Sods

South Derbyshire

Tony Richards
Becky Moult
Hannah Windtrip
Tony Richards

Mx

00:27:20

18

00:29:18

00:56:38

18

00:29:51

01:26:29

19

00:28:15

01:54:44

42

21

10

11

The Unlikely Lads

lan Docherty
Darryl Coulter
lan Docherty
Darryl Coulter

00:29:27

27

00:27:20

00:56:47

19

00:32:24

01:29:11

22

00:26:14

01:55:25

41

22

10

43

The Fours is strong
with this one *

Team Derby Runner

Fiona Rowe
Eva Ryan

Lucy Forrester
Rob Lennox

00:31:37

32

00:33:04

01:04:41

31

00:27:07

01:31:48

26

00:24:01

01:55:49

41
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Results v1.2 - Final

Finish
Position

Cat
Position

Team

Team Name

Club

Series
Events

Team Members

Cat

Leg1

Position

Leg 2

Leg2
(elapsed)

Position

Leg 3

Leg 3
(elapsed)

Position

Leg 4

Total

Mx Pts

F Pts

M Pts

23

81

Melbourne Joggers

Jog Derbyshire

Claire Peace
Emily Elson
Kate Smithard
Nick Hydleman

D

00:28:52

22

00:31:54

01:00:46

25

00:30:09

01:30:55

23

00:25:19

01:56:14

24

11

45

You've never heard
of the Millennium
Falcon?

Team Derby Runner

Elaine Walker
Rchard Masi

Matt Griffiths
Richard Masi

00:25:26

14

00:30:52

00:56:18

17

00:31:20

01:27:38

20

00:28:46

01:56:24

40

25

12

46

A little short Four a
Stormtrooper

Team Derby Runner

Herbie Kaur

Joe Melbourne
Mark Hawthorne
Tony Evans

00:29:03

25

00:30:55

00:59:58

24

00:29:07

01:29:05

21

00:28:55

01:58:00

39

26

11

Ivanhoe Friends *

Ivanhoe Runners

Andrew Stanley
Charlene Withall
Gemma Shaw
Karl Smith

00:23:56

00:32:02

00:55:58

16

00:35:34

01:31:32

24

00:26:55

01:58:27

40

27

79

Every Victory
Requires Courage *

Erewash

Catherine Eden
Nicola Photiou
Daniella Wood
Lauren Bjorn

00:28:58

23

00:34:24

01:03:22

28

00:30:38

01:34:00

28

00:26:33

02:00:33

48

28

12

76

LERC 4 *

Long Eaton

Louise Robinson
Pete Wallis

Jo Lewis

Tony Blakeway

00:30:37

28

00:30:48

01:01:25

27

00:34:59

01:36:24

31

00:25:20

02:01:44

39

29

13

52

Mostly Severn Trent

Rom Chambard (s)
Vicki Alldread
Adrian Howell (s)

Emma Sharp

00:24:19

10

00:34:49

00:59:08

23

00:26:39

01:25:47

17

00:36:26

02:02:13

38

30

14

75

LERC 3 *

Long Eaton

Kay Leach
Matt Hooton
Joanne Moore
Matt Hooton

00:30:57

29

00:30:04

01:01:01

26

00:36:05

01:37:06

33

00:29:24

02:06:30

37

31

15

73

LERC2 *

Long Eaton

Shaun Borrill
Tracy Dennis
Liz Lakin

Cathy Brown

00:33:57

36

00:37:03

01:11:00

37

00:30:18

01:41:18

35

00:26:11

02:07:29

36

32

13

48

Thunder Runners *

Thunder Runners

1

(Cat change)

Oli Parkinson
Darren Lycett
Damien Bieda (s)
Clare Parkinson

00:28:39

21

00:37:54

01:06:33

36

00:29:42

01:36:15

30

00:33:23

02:09:38

38

33

Derwent Dazzlers *

Derwent

Susan Cartwright
Joanne Langton
Adele Haugh (s)
Susan Cartwright

00:34:59

37

00:29:37

01:04:36

30

00:31:54

01:36:30

32

00:34:21

02:10:51

47

34

16

41

Night Striders *

Shelton Striders

Tim Stainforth (s)
Julie Corby

Liz Phillips

Paul Phillips

00:33:24

34

00:30:56

01:04:20

29

00:30:45

01:35:05

29

00:37:10

02:12:15

35

35

66

Strideout Sheffield
Wharncliffe *

Strideout

Sally Snowdon
Charlotte Chisell
Elanor Gregory
Amanda Burtden

00:33:02

33

00:32:31

01:05:33

32

00:34:21

01:39:54

34

00:32:52

02:12:46

46
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Results v1.2 - Final

F"TI?h C.a!: Team |Team Name Club Series Team Members Cat Leg1 Position Leg 2 Leg2 Position Leg 3 Leg 3 Position Leg 4 Total Mx Pts| FPts | M Pts
Position | Position Events (elapsed) (elapsed)
Claire Stovey
36 6 65 [Trailblazers * Strideout 1 z:ZI::;fJackson F 00:36:26 38 00:35:22 | 01:11:48 38 00:32:50 | 01:44:38 38 00:33:16 | 02:17:54 45
Michelle Pallett
Amanda Crossland
37 7 67 |Purple Hearts * Strideout 1 ff“y.“a‘es, F | 00:31:36 | 31 | 00:34:11 | 01:05:47 | 33 | 00:37:39 | 01:43:26 | 36 | 00:37:05 | 02:20:31 44
ebbie Rowlinson
Sharon Marriott
Claire Smith
38 8 64 |Strideout Beeley *  |Strideout 1 j\;’:g::::n F 00:31:35 | 30 | 00:34:13 | 01:05:48 34 00:38:00 | 01:43:48 | 37 | 00:37:24 | 02:21:12 43
Kim McCurry
DNS 56 [StarJoggers 2 Mx 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00
DNS 55 |Trail Snails 1 M 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00

(s) Substitute for original team member in Event 1 - teams competing for series only.

*Times for leg 3/4 adjusted to take into account anchor runner starting before leg 3 complete.
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Best Performing Mixed Team in the Series after all 3 events

Series Event 1| Event2 | Event 3 | Total
Position Team |Team Name Club Mx Pts | Mx Pts | Mx Pts | Mx Pts
1 51 [Starlight Express Shelton Striders 50 50 50 150
2 40 |Derwent Darkside Derwent 48 44 48 140
3 37 |Trailing Behind Shelton Striders 44 45 45 134
4 4 Ivanhoe Friends Ivanhoe Runners 45 48 40 133
5 50 |TDB 49 41 43 133
6 41 |Night Striders Shelton Striders 42 39 35 116
7 52 Mostly Severn Trent 41 36 38 115
8 49 |Cajoloch Shelton Striders 37 46 83
9 56 Star Joggers 40 35 75
10 68.2 [Let's Blow This Thing Team Derby Runner 49 49
11 80 |Silver Mules Hermitage 49 49
12 83.2 |Orion2 Ilkeston 47 47
13 89 (Orion2 Ilkeston 47 47
14 83 |Make It So Team Derby Runner 46 46
15 44 |l am your Father Team Derby Runner 44 44
16 74  |Lond Eaton A Long Eaton 43 43
17 62.2 [Odds & Sods South Derbyshire 42 42
18 73 Lond Eaton D Long Eaton 42 42
19 43  |The Fours is strong with this one  |Team Derby Runner 41 41
20 81 |Highly illogical Team Derby Runner 40 40
21 76.2 |LERC4 Long Eaton 39 39
22 48 [Thunder Runners Thunder Runners 38 38
23 70 |2 Fast 2 Furious South Derbyshire 38 38
24 75.2 |LERC3 Long Eaton 37 37
25 73.2 |LERC2 Long Eaton 36 36
26 54  [Hudson Hawks Sunday Runners 34 34
27 85 Beam Me Up Scotty Team Derby Runner 33 33
28 77 Hermitage Donkettes Hermitage 32 32
29 72 |K/Night Runners 31 31
30 75 |Lond Eaton B Long Eaton 30 30
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Peak Runr?‘ng

www.peakrunning.co.uk

www.facebook.com/peakrunninguk/

Best Performing Female Team in the Series after all 3 events

Series Event 1|Event 2| Event 3 | Total
position | ' |Team Name Club FPts | FPts | FPts | FPts
1 1 Derwent Dazzlers Derwent 50 47 47 144
2 60 |Sex, Drugs and Rock & Roll South Derbyshire 50 50 100
3 79 Every Victory Requires Courage Erewash 48 48 96
4 49 |Cajoloch Shelton Striders 49 49
5 62 |SDRR Ladies South Derbyshire 49 49
6 77 Hermitage Donkettes Hermitage 49 49
7 66.2 (Strideout Sheffield Wharncliffe Strideout 46 46
8 68 Beeston Blazers Notts Women Runners 46 46
9 64 |The Determinators South Derbyshire 45 45
10 65.2 |Trailblazers Strideout 45 45
11 67.2 |Purple Hearts Strideout 44 44
12 64.2 [Strideout Beeley Strideout 43 43
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Peak Runr?tng
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Best Performing Male Team in the Series after all 3 events

Series Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Total
Position | 'com |Team Name Club cat MPts | MPts M Pts M Pts
1 39 Mostly Matts Derwent M 50 49 50 149
2 57 |Team Orion Ilkeston M 49 45 47 141
3 47 To boldly go where |-'10 man has gone before / Team Derby Runner M 48 0 a4 132
May the Fours be with you

4 42 [Sinply Lovely Sinfin M 45 38 45 128

59 Mansformation M 45 37 42 124
6 78 |Hermitage Donkeys Hermitage M 44 49 93

61 |Safe Handover South Derbyshire M 50 50

63.2 |Wonkeys Winfies South Derbyshire M 48 48

66 [Running for the 'B-Team' South Derbyshire M 48 48
10 69  |Chriss Midnight Runners South Derbyshire M 47 47
11 74.2 [LERC1 Long Eaton M 46 46
12 76 |Lond Eaton C Long Eaton M 46 46
13 54  |Hudson Hawks Sunday Runners Mx 44 44
14 55  |Trail Snails M 43 43
15 61 (2) [Longand Short of It South Derbyshire M 43 43
16 82 |Live Long & Prosper Team Derby Runner M 43 43
17 65 [Trails 'R' Us South Derbyshire M 42 42
18 11  [The Unlikely Lads M 41 41
19 67 [Back of the Field Fellrunners Shelton Striders M 41 41
20 45 |You've never heard of the Millennium Falcon? |Team Derby Runner M 40 40
21 46  |Alittle short Four a Stormtrooper Team Derby Runner M 39 39
22 86 |South Derbyshire Trail Runners M 39 39
23 48 |Thunder Runners Thunder Runners M 38 38
24 63 |SDRR#9 South Derbyshire M 36 36
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Best Performing Club - After 3 Events

(1st team in each category at each event to count.

Club Points

Mx F M
Derwent 140 144 149
llkeston 90 47 141
SDRR 80 100 98
TDR 142 0 135
Shelton 145 49 41
Hermitage 49 49 93
Long Eaton 82 0 92
Ivanhoe 133 0 0
Sinfin 0 0 130
Erewash 0 96 0
Thunder 38 0 38
Notts Women 0 46 0

Strideout 0 46 0

Total

433
278
278
277
235
191
174
133
130
96
76
46
46




