

Starlight Trails Relay Series 2017/18 Event 3: Allestree 4 x 3 miles

11th January 2018

Finish Position	Cat Position	Team	Team Name	Club	Series Events	Team Members	Cat	Leg 1	Position	Leg 2	Leg 2 (elapsed)	Position	Leg 3	Leg 3 (elapsed)	Position	Leg 4	Total	Mx Pts	F Pts	M Pts
1	1	39	Mostly Matts	Derwent	3	Oliver Meek Matthew Heywood Sam Knibbs Matthew Cartwright	М	00:19:54	2	00:20:55	00:40:49	1	00:20:41	01:01:30	1	00:19:28	01:20:58			50
2	2	78	Hermitage Donkeys	Hermitage	2	Darren Creswell Darren Wilson David Pallett (s) Joe Pollard	М	00:24:16	9	00:22:04	00:46:20	4	00:20:41	01:07:01	2	00:17:45	01:24:46			49
3	3	63	Wonkeys Winfies	South Derbyshire	1	Simon Reynolds Chris Hanman Andy Lindley Colin Mee	М	00:22:33	4	00:23:07	00:45:40	3	00:23:03	01:08:43	4	00:24:03	01:32:46			48
4	1	51	Starlight Express	Shelton Striders	3	Kenny Malton Pascale Holden Rachel Farrow Shaun Cooper	Mx	00:19:25	1	00:23:12	00:42:37	2	00:25:49	01:08:26	3	00:24:54	01:33:20	50		
5	4	57	Team Orion	Ilkeston	3	Dave Millington Mark Brown John Reynolds Dave Feely	М	00:26:44	16	00:23:50	00:50:34	7	00:22:06	01:12:40	5	00:24:08	01:36:48			47
6	2	68	Let's Blow This Thing	Team Derby Runner	1	Mark Ison Sarah Huskinson Rob Jeffries Sarah Sutton	Mx	00:24:07	8	00:25:39	00:49:46	6	00:22:58	01:12:44	6	00:25:12	01:37:56	49		
7	3	40	Derwent Darkside	Derwent	3	Yvonne Turner Chris Duro Yvonne Turner Rob Turner	Mx	00:25:26	13	00:25:12	00:50:38	8	00:26:05	01:16:43	10	00:23:04	01:39:47	48		
8	5	74	LERC 1	Long Eaton	1	Marc Kinch Paul Lewis Phil Deakin Paul Lewis	М	00:26:16	15	00:24:36	00:50:52	9	00:24:31	01:15:23	7	00:24:29	01:39:52			46
9	6	42	Sinply Lovely	Sinfin	3	Simon Bray Matt Harris Dean Bethnal (s) Brian Warner (s)	М	00:24:24	11	00:28:16	00:52:40	12	00:22:49	01:15:29	8	00:25:00	01:40:29			45
10	1	60	Sex, Drugs and Rock & Roll	South Derbyshire	2	Jenny Laing Lisa Wright Tracey Glover Nikki Reeves	F	00:22:25	3	00:26:44	00:49:09	5	00:27:32	01:16:41	9	00:24:41	01:41:22		50	

Finish Position	Cat Position	Team	Team Name	Club	Series Events	Team Members	Cat	Leg 1	Position	Leg 2	Leg 2 (elapsed)	Position	Leg 3	Leg 3 (elapsed)	Position	Leg 4	Total	Mx Pts	F Pts	M Pts
11	7	47	May the Fours be with you	Team Derby Runner	3	Gordon Lathwell Andy Skelding Craig Fisher Andy Parry	М	00:23:36	5	00:30:12	00:53:48	14	00:25:04	01:18:52	12	00:25:20	01:44:12			44
12	8	61	Long and Short of It	South Derbyshire	1	lan Archer Paul Hudson Matt Long Phil Glover	М	00:23:37	6	00:27:28	00:51:05	10	00:26:43	01:17:48	11	00:27:20	01:45:08			43
13	4	83	Orion 2	Ilkeston	2	Laura Hickey Richard Iliffe Addelle Whittleton Mark Brown	Mx	00:29:05	26	00:24:21	00:53:26	13	00:30:17	01:23:43	15	00:24:57	01:48:40	47		
14	9	59	Mansformation		3	Andy Lamb Neil Adams Ian Bentley Matthew Lloyd	М	00:27:09	17	00:24:54	00:52:03	11	00:29:46	01:21:49	14	00:27:09	01:48:58			42
15	2	77	Hermitage Donkettes	Hermitage	1	Laurie May Kate Reeves Zoe Sewter Louise Mason	F	00:28:32	20	00:29:13	00:57:45	20	00:26:26	01:24:11	16	00:24:49	01:49:00		49	
16	5	49	Cajoloch	Shelton Striders	2	Alexander Lee Carolyn Hopkinson Jack Surgay (s) Chris Purslow	Mx	00:24:45	12	00:29:28	00:54:13	15	00:27:12	01:21:25	13	00:31:39	01:53:04	46		
17	6	37	Trailing Behind	Shelton Striders	3	lan Jones Kate Johnson lan Jones Charlotte Convey	Mx	00:28:30	19	00:29:20	00:57:50	21	00:28:26	01:26:16	18	00:27:53	01:54:09	45		
18	7	44	I am your Father *	Team Derby Runner	1	Robert Lane Fiona Hawkins Tiffany Upton Chris Wilshaw	Mx	00:29:00	24	00:29:39	00:58:39	22	00:33:02	01:31:41	25	00:22:29	01:54:10	44		
19	8	50	TDB *		3	Sarah Warburton (s) Alison Flower James Palmer Chris Holmes	Mx	00:33:54	35	00:32:05	01:05:59	35	00:26:57	01:32:56	27	00:21:31	01:54:27	43		
20	9	62	Odds & Sods	South Derbyshire	1	Tony Richards Becky Moult Hannah Windtrip Tony Richards	Mx	00:27:20	18	00:29:18	00:56:38	18	00:29:51	01:26:29	19	00:28:15	01:54:44	42		
21	10	11	The Unlikely Lads		1	lan Docherty Darryl Coulter lan Docherty Darryl Coulter	М	00:29:27	27	00:27:20	00:56:47	19	00:32:24	01:29:11	22	00:26:14	01:55:25			41
22	10	43	The Fours is strong with this one *	Team Derby Runner	1	Fiona Rowe Eva Ryan Lucy Forrester Rob Lennox	Mx	00:31:37	32	00:33:04	01:04:41	31	00:27:07	01:31:48	26	00:24:01	01:55:49	41		

	SUITS V1.2 - FINAI			1		1	1	I	1 1				l		1 1					
Finish Position	Cat Position	Team	Team Name	Club	Series Events	Team Members	Cat	Leg 1	Position	Leg 2	Leg 2 (elapsed)	Position	Leg 3	Leg 3 (elapsed)	Position	Leg 4	Total	Mx Pts	F Pts	M Pts
23	1	81	Melbourne Joggers	Jog Derbyshire	1	Claire Peace Emily Elson Kate Smithard Nick Hydleman	JD	00:28:52	22	00:31:54	01:00:46	25	00:30:09	01:30:55	23	00:25:19	01:56:14			
24	11	45	You've never heard of the Millennium Falcon?	Team Derby Runner	1	Elaine Walker Rchard Masi Matt Griffiths Richard Masi	М	00:25:26	14	00:30:52	00:56:18	17	00:31:20	01:27:38	20	00:28:46	01:56:24			40
25	12	46	A little short Four a Stormtrooper	Team Derby Runner	1	Herbie Kaur Joe Melbourne Mark Hawthorne Tony Evans	М	00:29:03	25	00:30:55	00:59:58	24	00:29:07	01:29:05	21	00:28:55	01:58:00			39
26	11	4	Ivanhoe Friends *	Ivanhoe Runners	3	Andrew Stanley Charlene Withall Gemma Shaw Karl Smith	Мх	00:23:56	7	00:32:02	00:55:58	16	00:35:34	01:31:32	24	00:26:55	01:58:27	40		
27	3	79	Every Victory Requires Courage *	Erewash	2	Catherine Eden Nicola Photiou Daniella Wood Lauren Bjorn	F	00:28:58	23	00:34:24	01:03:22	28	00:30:38	01:34:00	28	00:26:33	02:00:33		48	
28	12	76	LERC 4 *	Long Eaton	1	Louise Robinson Pete Wallis Jo Lewis Tony Blakeway	Mx	00:30:37	28	00:30:48	01:01:25	27	00:34:59	01:36:24	31	00:25:20	02:01:44	39		
29	13	52	Mostly Severn Trent		3	Rom Chambard (s) Vicki Alldread Adrian Howell (s) Emma Sharp	Mx	00:24:19	10	00:34:49	00:59:08	23	00:26:39	01:25:47	17	00:36:26	02:02:13	38		
30	14	75	LERC 3 *	Long Eaton	1	Kay Leach Matt Hooton Joanne Moore Matt Hooton	Mx	00:30:57	29	00:30:04	01:01:01	26	00:36:05	01:37:06	33	00:29:24	02:06:30	37		
31	15	73	LERC 2 *	Long Eaton	1	Shaun Borrill Tracy Dennis Liz Lakin Cathy Brown	Mx	00:33:57	36	00:37:03	01:11:00	37	00:30:18	01:41:18	35	00:26:11	02:07:29	36		
32	13	48	Thunder Runners *	Thunder Runners	1 (Cat change)	Oli Parkinson Darren Lycett Damien Bieda (s) Clare Parkinson	М	00:28:39	21	00:37:54	01:06:33	36	00:29:42	01:36:15	30	00:33:23	02:09:38			38
33	4	1	Derwent Dazzlers *	Derwent	3	Susan Cartwright Joanne Langton Adele Haugh (s) Susan Cartwright	F	00:34:59	37	00:29:37	01:04:36	30	00:31:54	01:36:30	32	00:34:21	02:10:51		47	
34	16	41	Night Striders *	Shelton Striders	3	Tim Stainforth (s) Julie Corby Liz Phillips Paul Phillips	Mx	00:33:24	34	00:30:56	01:04:20	29	00:30:45	01:35:05	29	00:37:10	02:12:15	35		
35	5	66	Strideout Sheffield Wharncliffe *	Strideout	1	Sally Snowdon Charlotte Chisell Elanor Gregory Amanda Burtden	F	00:33:02	33	00:32:31	01:05:33	32	00:34:21	01:39:54	34	00:32:52	02:12:46		46	

Finish Position	Cat Position	Team	Team Name	Club	Series Events	Team Members	Cat	Leg 1	Position	Leg 2	Leg 2 (elapsed)	Position	Leg 3	Leg 3 (elapsed)	Position	Leg 4	Total	Mx Pts	F Pts	M Pts
36	6	65	Trailblazers *	Strideout	1	Claire Stovey Sue Jeff Shelley Jackson Michelle Pallett	F	00:36:26	38	00:35:22	01:11:48	38	00:32:50	01:44:38	38	00:33:16	02:17:54		45	
37	7	67	Purple Hearts *	Strideout	1	Amanda Crossland Beccy Coates Debbie Rowlinson Sharon Marriott	F	00:31:36	31	00:34:11	01:05:47	33	00:37:39	01:43:26	36	00:37:05	02:20:31		44	
38	8	64	Strideout Beeley *	Strideout	1	Claire Smith Joanne Eyre Melanie Hall Kim McCurry	F	00:31:35	30	00:34:13	01:05:48	34	00:38:00	01:43:48	37	00:37:24	02:21:12		43	
DNS		56	Star Joggers		2		Mx			00:00:00			00:00:00			00:00:00				
DNS		55	Trail Snails		1		M			00:00:00			00:00:00	•		00:00:00			,	

⁽s) Substitute for original team member in Event 1 - teams competing for series only. *Times for leg 3/4 adjusted to take into account anchor runner starting before leg 3 complete.



Best Performing Mixed Team in the Series after all 3 events

Series Position	Team	Team Name	Club	Event 1 Mx Pts	Event 2 Mx Pts	Event 3 Mx Pts	Total Mx Pts
1	51	Starlight Express	Shelton Striders	50	50	50	150
2	40	Derwent Darkside	Derwent	48	44	48	140
3	37	Trailing Behind	Shelton Striders	44	45	45	134
4	4	Ivanhoe Friends	Ivanhoe Runners	45	48	40	133
5	50	TDB		49	41	43	133
6	41	Night Striders	Shelton Striders	42	39	35	116
7	52	Mostly Severn Trent		41	36	38	115
8	49	Cajoloch	Shelton Striders		37	46	83
9	56	Star Joggers		40	35		75
10	68.2	Let's Blow This Thing	Team Derby Runner			49	49
11	80	Silver Mules	Hermitage		49		49
12	83.2	Orion 2	Ilkeston			47	47
13	89	Orion 2	Ilkeston		47		47
14	83	Make It So	Team Derby Runner		46		46
15	44	I am your Father	Team Derby Runner			44	44
16	74	Lond Eaton A	Long Eaton		43		43
17	62.2	Odds & Sods	South Derbyshire			42	42
18	73	Lond Eaton D	Long Eaton		42		42
19	43	The Fours is strong with this one	Team Derby Runner			41	41
20	81	Highly illogical	Team Derby Runner		40		40
21	76.2	LERC 4	Long Eaton			39	39
22	48	Thunder Runners	Thunder Runners	38			38
23	70	2 Fast 2 Furious	South Derbyshire		38		38
24	75.2	LERC 3	Long Eaton			37	37
25	73.2	LERC 2	Long Eaton			36	36
26	54	Hudson Hawks	Sunday Runners		34		34
27	85	Beam Me Up Scotty	Team Derby Runner		33		33
28	77	Hermitage Donkettes	Hermitage		32		32
29	72	K/Night Runners			31		31
30	75	Lond Eaton B	Long Eaton		30		30



Best Performing Female Team in the Series after all 3 events

Series Position	Team	Team Name	Club	Event 1 F Pts	Event 2 F Pts	Event 3 F Pts	Total F Pts
1	1	Derwent Dazzlers	Derwent	50	47	47	144
2	60	Sex, Drugs and Rock & Roll	South Derbyshire		50	50	100
3	79	Every Victory Requires Courage	Erewash		48	48	96
4	49	Cajoloch	Shelton Striders	49			49
5	62	SDRR Ladies	South Derbyshire		49		49
6	77	Hermitage Donkettes	Hermitage			49	49
7	66.2	Strideout Sheffield Wharncliffe	Strideout			46	46
8	68	Beeston Blazers	Notts Women Runners		46		46
9	64	The Determinators	South Derbyshire		45		45
10	65.2	Trailblazers	Strideout			45	45
11	67.2	Purple Hearts	Strideout			44	44
12	64.2	Strideout Beeley	Strideout			43	43



Best Performing Male Team in the Series after all 3 events

Series Position	Team	Team Name	Club	Cat	Event 1 M Pts	Event 2 M Pts	Event 3 M Pts	Total M Pts
1	39	Mostly Matts	Derwent	М	50	49	50	149
2	57	Team Orion	Ilkeston	М	49	45	47	141
3	47	To boldly go where no man has gone before / May the Fours be with you	Team Derby Runner	М	48	40	44	132
4	42	Sinply Lovely	Sinfin	М	45	38	45	128
5	59	Mansformation		М	45	37	42	124
6	78	Hermitage Donkeys	Hermitage	М		44	49	93
7	61	Safe Handover	South Derbyshire	М		50		50
8	63.2	Wonkeys Winfies	South Derbyshire	М			48	48
9	66	Running for the 'B-Team'	South Derbyshire	М		48		48
10	69	Chriss Midnight Runners	South Derbyshire	М		47		47
11	74.2	LERC 1	Long Eaton	М			46	46
12	76	Lond Eaton C	Long Eaton	М		46		46
13	54	Hudson Hawks	Sunday Runners	Mx	44			44
14	55	Trail Snails		М	43			43
15	61 (2)	Long and Short of It	South Derbyshire	М			43	43
16	82	Live Long & Prosper	Team Derby Runner	М		43		43
17	65	Trails 'R' Us	South Derbyshire	М		42		42
18	11	The Unlikely Lads		М			41	41
19	67	Back of the Field Fellrunners	Shelton Striders	М		41		41
20	45	You've never heard of the Millennium Falcon?	Team Derby Runner	М			40	40
21	46	A little short Four a Stormtrooper	Team Derby Runner	М			39	39
22	86	South Derbyshire Trail Runners		М		39		39
23	48	Thunder Runners	Thunder Runners	М			38	38
24	63	SDRR #9	South Derbyshire	М		36		36

Best Performing Club - After 3 Events

(1st team in each category at each event to count.

(13t team in each	i category at c	den event to ce	ouric.	
Club		Points		Total
	Mx	F	M	
Derwent	140	144	149	433
Ilkeston	90	47	141	278
SDRR	80	100	98	278
TDR	142	0	135	277
Shelton	145	49	41	235
Hermitage	49	49	93	191
Long Eaton	82	0	92	174
Ivanhoe	133	0	0	133
Sinfin	0	0	130	130
Erewash	0	96	0	96
Thunder	38	0	38	76
Notts Women	0	46	0	46
Strideout	0	46	0	46